GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STABLISHMENT BRANCH DISPUR: GUWAHATE 781006

OFFICE ORDER

Dated Dispur, the 14th February, 2022

No. 1GN(E).94/2018/58: In the interest of smooth implementation of e-office system in Irrigation Department, Janata Bhawan, Dispur following officials are nominated as shown below:

- Smti. Chandana Chakraborty
 Research Officer cum Under Secretary (Planning),
 Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 & Nodal Officer, e-office
- 2. Sri Sumanta Bardoloi Resource person cum Master trainer and Local Admin, e-office Governance structure

Sd/-Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6.

Memo No.IGN(E).94/2018/58-A

Dated Dispur, the 14th February, 2022

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Irrigation, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of Minister, Irrigation.
- 2. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary, Irrigation.
- 3. P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of Commissioner & Secretary, Irrigation.
- 4. The SIO, NIC, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 5. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 6. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 7. All Deputy/Under Secretaries. Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 8. All Superintendents of Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 9. All Staff.
- 10. Person concerned.

By Order, etc

Deputy Secretary(E) to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6.